wherein, both parties have arrived at a compromise and agreed for
the payment of Rs.2,75,000/- to be paid by the revision petitioner
to  the  respondent.  Pursuant  to  the  settlement  arrived  at  the
Mediation Centre, the revision petitioner has paid the entire amount
of Rs.2,75,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs and Seventy Five Thousand only)
on five installments by way of Demand Drafts drawn in favour of the
respondent namely V.P.Seeniraj.  The petitioner has also filed a
memo to that effect.

6.Recording the memo filed by the petitioner and in view of the
provision under Section 147 of the Negotiable Instruments Act,  this